
I
GovERNM ENT oi<` Tim Ill;MOGR^Tlc socl^IjlsT REPuBI,IC oF SRILANKA

MINISTRY 0F TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYSI,-' ROAD DHVHLOPMHNT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

01.    The Chairman,  Regional  Prociii.cmcnt  Committcc,  Additional  Provincial Director's Offlce,  Road  Development
Authority (RDA), Akkaraipattu on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed Bids for the
following supplies from tlie eligible and qualified Bidders.

Package No.
Description ()I W()rk

Enginccr'sEstimate
Contract

CIDAGradefor
Required Bid Security

Bid ValidPeriod
with()ut Period Bridge / Security

contingcnclcs(Rs.Mn) (Days) Highways Amountals) Upto

RDA/APD-AKK/T/2024-04

Supplying & laying of Ready-MixConcreteincludingTransport,Formwork,Compacting&Curing(Class-A,Conci.ctc(G30)(19mm)ononIIingura-Paranigalna-Samagipiira-MalayadiRoad(2+000~2)650kill),Stage-111Supplying&layingofAsphaltConcrete(WearingCourse)on

16.31 63 C6 or C5 270,000.00 08.08.2024

RDA/SP/1500KM/
12.17 63 C6 or C5 190,000.00 08.08.2024

AKK/DL/02 Central Road,  Pottuvil.Ch:(0+000--I+030)kin)

02.    Bidding will be conducted thrt)ugh  the National  Coiiipctitivc  Bidding Procedure.

§i:Tn:ebr€se:[gjB]fed:::sC:n:;a:tb:aY,:r]qj.;[[::rs:I::ocrs,;fi::[£obidfne:S#Tn°stp]::YethbeeiTdbd[iancgk'j;tceudinentsfromtheAdditionai
Provincial  Director's Office,  Road  Development Authority,  Ampara Road,  Akkaraipattu frge of charge during
office hours. (Tele: 067-2277428,  Fax:   067-227897.1 )

05.    A complete set of Bidding I)ocuments  in the  13nglish  I,anguage may be purchased by interested Bidders on the
submission   of  a  written   app`lication   to   the   Additional   Provincial   Director's  Office,   RDA,   Ampara  Road,
Akkaraipattu from 05.04.2024 until 24.(}4.2024 bctwccn 9.00 am to 3.00 pin on working days upon payment of
a  non-r6fundable  fee  of .Rs.3,50().00 -for  each  d()cumcnt  (I-:xcluding  Tax).  The  method  of payment  will  beby
cash.

06.    Bid  shall   be  delivered  in  duplicate  separately  to  the  following  address  "Chairman,  Regional   Procurement
Cominittee, Additional Proviiicial Dire.ctor' s Officc, Road Development Authority, Ampara Road, Akkaraipattu"
on or before 02.30 pin on 25.04.2024.  I,ate 13ids will be  rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after closing in the

presence of the Bidders or rcprescntativc who chooses to attend.  (Package Number of the Bid should be indicated
on the Top left corner of the siiiilt`d clivcl(i|)c)

07.     Bids shall  be valid up to 77 days  fi.om the time (jl`closiiig of tlie Bid.
08.    Pre-bid meeting will be licld  at the omcc of the Additional  Pi.ovincial  Director (EP.), Road Development Authority,

Akkaraipattu at 10.30 a.in. on  15.04.2024.   Site visit will be arranged if necessary.
09.    Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security from a rcputcd bank for an amount given in the above table. Bid Security

shall be valid up to 08.08.2024.
10.    Bids shall be valid up to  l].07.2024.

Chairman,
Regional Procurement Committcc,
Additional Provincial Director' s Office,
Road Development Authority,
Ampara Road, Akkaraipattu.


